MEMBERSHIP SRIP ACS+ Strategic Development and Innovation Partnership



SRIP ACS+ is a Strategic Development Innovation Partnership that connects companies, public research organizations and other stakeholders in the field of mobility.

The mission of the Strategic Development Innovation Partnership is to identify and create opportunities and create a supportive environment for raising competitiveness and achieving leadership positions at home and in the global market. The special mission of the partnership is to strengthen the research-development-innovation cooperation of the members within the partnership and to connect with other strategic development-innovation partnerships.

TERMS OF MEMBERSHIP

SRIP ACS+ is open to all who recognize their interest in active networking and cooperation with other members of the partnership for the implementation of joint activities. An applicant for SRIP ACS+ membership expresses their interest by filling in a declaration of accession and sending it to the SRIP ACS+ office. After confirmation of eligibility and payment of the membership fee, the applicant becomes a full member of the partnership.

A SRIP ACS+ member meets one or more of the following criteria:

- is a direct supplier to the automotive industry, suppliers of hardware or software, tools and services in the field of mobility,
- is a provider of logistics, production or research activities in the field of mobility,
- is a provider of education, counseling and other services in the field of mobility or more broadly,
- has a business interest in connecting with mobility partners.

A SRIP ACS+ member

- is a member of the SRIP ACS+ Assembly, and thus has the opportunity to participate in the management of SRIP,
- has the right to vote in the SRIP ACS+ Assembly, with each member having one vote,
- may vote and be elected to the bodies of the SRIP ACS+ partnership,
- receives information on the work and activities of the SRIP ACS+ office.
- receives all information collected and distributed by the office as part of its activities,
- can make use of the support activities of the SRIP ACS + project office,
- may participate in joint activities of SRIP ACS+ members according to the expressed common interest,
- may use funds pooled for agreed purposes and under agreed conditions,
- may propose to address issues of common interest to members,
- may draw attention to unfair competition caused by members of the partnership,

- takes precedence over non-members in acquiring or participating in the activities carried out by the partnership,
- has the right to publicize their status as "member of the SRIP ACS+ Strategic Development and Innovation Partnership in the field of mobility" and use the logo on its website and in promotional and informative materials related to the activities that are planned and implemented within the partnership.

PARTNERSHIP ACCEPTANCE AND WITHDRAWAL PROCEDURE

- The candidate for membership is acquainted with the conditions of membership and sends a completed Application form.
- After paying the membership fee, the candidate becomes a full member of SRIP ACS+.
- Any member may withdraw from the SRIP ACS+ partnership on the basis of a written declaration, provided that they have settled their obligations to SRIP ACS+ and its members. In exceptional cases, membership may be terminated on the basis of a resolution by the Supervisory Board.

MEMBERSHIP OBLIGATIONS

- The member constructively participates in the activities of the partnership according to their own interest.
- With the aim of creating a common knowledge base, the member responsibly provides the partnership office with the information and data it needs to carry out joint projects and activities insofar as it is not a matter of disclosing business secrets.
- Based on a received invoice, the member pays an annual membership fee, which covers the regular activities of the SRIP ACS+ office and amounts to
 - 4,550 EUR for large companies with sales of over EUR 100 million per year,
 - 3,250 EUR for large companies with sales up to EUR 100 million per year,
 - 1,560 EUR for medium-sized companies,
 - 650 EUR for small businesses, scientific and research & development organizations,
 - 250 EUR for micro-enterprises, support organizations and individuals.
- In addition to the membership fee, members also contribute to the financial obligations of joint projects, activities that are not part of the regular activities of the partners and are additionally adopted by the General Meeting in the annual work program and the corresponding proportional part of the obligations for activities that are jointly agreed outside the annual plan by all or a group of members.

Ljubljana, 30.6.2019